## Joanna Speed joins AeroMed Group as Chief Growth Officer



**Charlotte, North Carolina Dec 15, 2021 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - AeroMed Group, a provider of aerospace supply chain services and solutions welcomes the addition of a recognized aerospace leader, <u>Joanna Speed as Chief Growth Officer</u>.** 

In this role, Joanna will focus on elevating customer-centric capabilities, expanding strategic partnerships, and identifying new opportunities within the aerospace and defense supply chain industry.

Ms. Speed brings to the AeroMed Group executive team two decades of proven strategy, marketing, and extensive A&D communications and marketing experience. Most recently, she served as Managing Director, Aerospace and Defense Events for the Aviation Week Network – which included the SpeedNews Legacy - where she notably led the launch and execution of multiple marketing strategies and audience engagement platforms, including the highly successful Supplier and A&D Mergers and Acquisitions Conferences. During her prior tenure with SpeedNews, Joanna emerged as a thought leader for pioneering forecasting and intelligence forums in the A&D arena.

"To grow and scale our business to meet industry demand, we need to complement our current team with additional creative and influential leaders well-known in the aerospace community," said Bob Spence, President, and CEO of AMG. "With her leadership and depth of expertise, Joanna will no doubt elevate our brand and drive future growth and success."

"I'm excited to join this dynamic team and company," said Joanna Speed. "I look forward to working with my colleagues and leveraging my experience to drive meaningful results for our customers, partners, and the company itself."

A relationship-driven leader with an industry-proven record, Joanna is a recipient of the *Service to the Flag Award* for Industry, by Women in Defense, a subsidiary organization under the National Defense Industrial Association.

## **About AeroMed Group**

Headquartered in Charlotte, NC, AeroMed Group is an investment group managing and growing aerospace small businesses in a range of civil and defense markets including distribution, manufacturing, and technology. Committed to the highest quality and compliance standards, its solutions include customer-centric supply chain services and technologies that result in improved business outcomes.

AeroMed Group

Morgan.a@etaglobal.com

240-682-5098

1422 S Tryon St, #300 Charlotte, NC 28203

Source: AeroMed Group

See on IssueWire